

April 20, 2023

To BSE Limited Listing Department P.J Tower, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Stock Symbol -540047

To National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G BandraKurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051

Stock Symbol -DBL

Sub: Compliance under Regulation 32 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

In terms of Regulation 32 of the SEBI Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 regarding please find enclose herewith the statement of Deviations or variations in utilisation of funds raised for the quarter ended March 31, 2023 in the format as specified in the SEBI circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD1/162/2019 dated December 24, 2019.

We request you to take the said information in your record.

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Company Secretary BHOPAL

Abhishek Shrivastava Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: Statement of Deviations or variations for the quarter ended March 31, 2023



Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.)

Ph.: 0755-4029999, Fax: 0755-4029998

E-mail: db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website: www.dilipbuildcon.com



Statement of Deviation / Variation in utilisation of funds raised (Quarter ended March 31, 2023)					
Name of listed entity	Dilip Buildcon Limited				
Mode of Fund Raising	NIL				
Date of Raising Funds	NIL				
Amount Raised	NIL				
Report filed for Quarter ended	NIL	_			
Monitoring Agency	NIL				
Monitoring Agency Name, if applicable	NIL				
Is there a Deviation / Variation in use of funds raised	NIL				
If yes, whether the same is pursuant to change in terms of a contract or objects, which was approved by the shareholders	NIL			D.	
If Yes, Date of shareholder Approval	NIL				
Explanation for the Deviation / Variation	NIL				
Comments of the Audit Committee after review	NIL			2	
Comments of the auditors, if any	NIL				
Objects for which funds have been raised and where there has been a deviation, in the following table	NIL				
Original Modified Object Object, if any	Original Allocation	Modified allocation, if any	Funds Utilised	Amount of Deviation/Variation for the quarter according to applicable object	Remarks if any
NIL NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

*Deviation or variation could mean:

Deviation in the objects or purposes for which the funds have been raised or $\,$

(b) Deviation in the amount of funds actually utilized as against what was originally disclosed or

(c) Change in terms of a contract referred to in the fund raising document i.e. prospectus, letter of offer, etc

Date: 20.04.2023

Place: Bhopal

For Dilip Buildcon Limited

Dilia Surrayan

Dilip Suryavanshi Chairman and Managing Director DIN: 00039944

Regd. Office:

Plot No. 5, Inside Govind Narayan Singh Gate, Chuna Bhatti, Kolar Road, Bhopal - 462 016 (M.P.)

Ph.: 0755-4029999, Fax: 0755-4029998

 $\hbox{E-mail: db@dilipbuildcon.co.in, Website: www.dilipbuildcon.com}\\$



ISO 9001:2015

CIN No. L45201MP2006PLC018689